
Robert D. Cone 
Collin County Auditor 

 

Office of the Collin County Auditor 
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3100 
McKinney, TX  75071 

Kristine Malone 
First Assistant County Auditor 

Phone: (972) 548-4731 
Fax: (972) 548-4696 

 
TO:  County Judge and Commissioners Court 
 
FROM:  Robert D. Cone, County Auditor 
 
DATE:  July 10, 2025 
 
RE: FY 2025 United States Marshal Service Budget Amendment #1 
 
 
 
This is an FYI notification of amending the budget for the FY 2025 US Marshal Service, Contract 
M-25-D78-O-000155, in the amount of $20,000.00.  The total budget for the grant award will be 
maintained at $85,000.00.  The grant period is from October 24, 2024 through September 30, 2025.  
The grant was approved in Commissioners Court on AI-57565. 
 
 
 
 
RDC/ms 
 


